PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3702267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the OMITTED ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 028484 Frame 0284. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNORS ARE MARK H. SCHOENFISCH, JAE HO SHIN, AND NATHAN STASKO.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK H. SCHOENFISCH	10/01/2007
JAE HO SHIN	10/01/2007
NATHAN STASKO	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL
Street Address:	100 EUROPA DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 430
City:	CHAPEL HILL
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-mail@alston.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN L. SKELTON

Address Line 1: 4721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703-8580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 035052/407271	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN L. SKELTON, REG. NO. 50,893	
SIGNATURE:	/bryan I. skelton/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 037564 FRAME: 0323

503655633

source=2016-01-20 407271US Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-01-20 407271US Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-01-20 407271US Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=2016-01-20 407271US Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037564 FRAME: 0324

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark H. Schoenfisch	10/01/2007
Nathan Stasko	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL
Street Address:	308 Bynum Hall
Internal Address:	CB #4105
City:	Chapel Hill
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27599-4105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)862-2260 Phone: 919-862-2200

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bryan L. Skelton
Address Line 1: 4721 Emperor Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27703-8580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035052/407271/EBC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan L. Skelton

Total Attachments: 3

source=407271 Assignment#page1.tif source=407271 Assignment#page2.tif source=407271 Assignment#page3.tif \$40.00 1316859

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark H. Schoenfisch of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, Jae Ho Shin of Chapel Hill, North Carolina and Nathan Stasko of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereinafter ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in NITRIC OXIDE-RELEASING PARTICLES FOR NITRIC OXIDE THERAPEUTICS AND BIOMEDICAL APPLICATIONS which application for a U.S. Letters Patent was made as a national phase application based on PCT/US2006/020781 filed May 30, 2006 (which claims priority to U.S. Application No. 60/685,578 filed May 27, 2005). We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor & Hunt, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (application number 11/887,041, filed September 24, 2007) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND, WHEREAS, The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, a non-profit organization located at Chapel Hill, North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any

interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this/ st	
	Mark H. Schoenfisch
Witnessed by:	10/1/07 Laurel Averett
Name (Date Caurel Averell 10/1/07 BJ Privetf
Name	Date
ıct	******
Executed this	_ day of October 2007.
Witnessed by:	Jae Ho Shin
Name Name	10/1/07 Laurel Averett
Name	10/1/07 BJ Prival

Executed this	day of October	2007.
		aller Stasl
	. Nath	nan Stasko
Witnessed by:	. ,	
Laur fur	W 10/1/07	Laurel Averett
Name /	Date	
B) P	10/1/07	BJ Privelf
Name	Date	